GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL Department of Health & Family Welfare WBSAP&CS

1st Floor, Swasthya Bhawan, Block GN-29, Sector-V, Salt lake, Kolkata-700091 (TI Division)

Memo No.: ACS/1N-25-09/Pt.-I/ 140

Dated: 13/05/2021

CIRCULAR

Subject: Organisation selected for implementation of IDU-TI Project in North 24 Pgs. under NACP.

With reference to the project proposals submitted by different empanelled organisations in response to this OM no. ACS/1N-25-09/Pt.-I/666 dated 18.01.21, adhering to the prescribed guidelines, the following organisation has been selected by WBSAP&CS for implementation of Targeted Intervention (TI) project as mentioned below for the period 1.6.2021 till 31.3.2022 under NACP:

SI. No.	District	Type of Project	Name of the selected agency
1.	North 24	Exclusive IDU-TI	16 Mile Rural Development Society
	Parganas	Exclusive IDO-11	

Grant Award letter alongwith budget will be issued in favour of the selected organization in due course.

This issues with kind approval of the Project Director, WBSAP&CS and for information of all concerned.

Joint Director (TI)

Memo No.: ACS/1N-25-09/Pt-I/ 140 / 1 (17)

Dated: 13/05/2021

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1. The Addl. Secretary in Ministry of H&FW, Govt. of India & Director General, NACO
- 2. The Secretary, Dept. of H&FW, Govt. of West Bengal
- 3. The Secretary in Dept. of H&FW, Govt. of West Bengal and Project Director, WBSAP&CS
- 4. The Secretary in Dept. of H&FW, Govt. of West Bengal and State Mission Director, NHM
- 5. The Director of Medical Education, Govt. of West Bengal
- 6. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal
- 7. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 8. The Chief Medical Officer (Sr. Admin. Grade) and TI & LWS In Charge, NACO, Ministry of H&FW, Govt. of India
- 9. The Deputy Director (TI), NACO, Ministry of H&FW, Govt. of India
- 10. All Divisional Heads, WBSAP&CS
- 11. The CMOH, North 24 Parganas
- 12. The DTO/DACO, North 24 Parganas
- 13. The Asst. Director (Material Mgmt.), WBSAP&CS -- with request to upload this OM in WBSAP&CS Webportal.
- 14. The DAPCU, Kolkata
- 15. The Team Leader, TSU, West Bengal
- 16. The Secretary, 16 Mile Rural Development Society, Malda
- 17. Office copy

Joint Director (TI)
WBSAP&CS